

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.183 OF 2013
(For prel. hearing)

VINEETA NAIK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURENDRA BHUSHAN NAIK Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 15/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.C. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Indrajeet Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Original Petition No.433 of 2012 titled as "Surendra Bhushan Naik Vs. Smt. Vineeta Naik", pending before the Principle Family Court, Jhanshi (U.P.), shall remain stayed.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija) |
| | Court Master | |