

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 183 OF 2013

VINEETA NAIK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURENDRA BHUSHAN NAIK Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.C. Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. Indrajeet Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Balendra Tiwari,Adv.
Ms. Svetiana Khiyungdzuzu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Awadesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita,Adv.
Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon,Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RBoth parties are directed to present in the Court on 9th
July, 2013.List the matter on 9th July, 2013 as we want to explore
the possibility of settlement between the parties.(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master