

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 183 OF 2013

VINEETA NAIK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURENDRA BHUSHAN NAIK Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 09/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.C. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Indrajeet Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Balendra Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Awadesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhandwar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to our order passed by this Court on 7th May,2013,
the parties have appeared in person.

We have heard the parties in person as well as their
advocates and we refer the matter to the Supreme Court Mediation
Centre to negotiate and arrive at an amicable settlement between
the parties on 12th August, 2013 and the Coordinator Supreme
Court Mediation Centre is requested to conduct the mediation
proceedings on day to day basis and submit a report by 21st of
August, 2013.

|List this matter on 23rd August, 2013 along with the Report. |
|The respondent will pay a sum of Rs. 2000/- to the petitioner-wife to meet the |
|travel expenses to and fro Delhi to attend the mediation proceedings. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| COURT MASTER